

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 24448/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2022 in MA No. 47/2018 passed by the Special Court (trial Of Offences Relating To Transaction In Securities) Act 1992 At Mumbai)

MAMTA K. PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.117053/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.117052/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23255/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122125/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.122124/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.09.2022.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR