

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4966/2022

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.105235/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
 Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.
 Mr. Yosha Dutt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. A.K. Tewari, learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 14th October, 2022.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR