SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4966/2022

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE CUSTODIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.105235/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 23255/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122125/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.122124/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 24448/2022 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.117053/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.117052/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

CA Nos. 6930-6931/2022

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 57 I.E. C.A. No. 4966/2022] (With IA No. 131554/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 131553/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For parties Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

List the matters in the last week of November, 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR